
}IAI-T'KI NI.] I}I() PIIAIIMA(]EIII'ICAL CORPORATION T,I ]!II'IIiI)
Procurement Cell

( A (iovcrnnrcnt of Maharashtra Undertaking)
R tl. ()llice : .\charr aI)ontlc\Iar , Parel, Mumbai -100 012 INDIA

To,
M/s. Samkem

158, A.K.V.N. Industrial Area,
Rangwasa Rao, Indore (M.P.)

Sub.:- Supply of Promethazine HCL 5mg/5ml Syrup 60 ml. Bottle.
Ref: - l. Tender No. E-3211 lPromethazine HCL 5mg/5ml Syrup 60 ml. Bottle.

2. Sanction of Tender Approval Committee Meeting Dated : 2210612021
3. cansfrc rre-<r - rcrtrg nrrr, srffio errtrq Gqrq,qnrq ftfu
aqi6:-s{Fn-tRRo/t.s. ??/r[rtrq-\, qA-{ riar6c, fd{ R. Ro.?o.RoRo.
yqn€-frq riE-r -ftft - F. \r\s lqsi-A

With reierence to the tender cited under reference no 1 your online bid has been
accepted. Accordingly you are requested to supply the following goods as per details
mentioned below to consignee list enclosed with this order.

1. Packing & Forwarding: As Per Annexure C of Tender Document enclosed herewith
&Forwarding Free on Road Destination. i.e. door delivery basis

2. Delivery Period: 45 days from the date of receipt of order by the supplier to the consignee
attached.

3. Risk purchase clause: lf the bidder fails to supply the stores within the stipulated delivery period
inclusive of period with penalty, the order will stand cancelled. Undersigned shall be entitled to
purchase such stores from any other source at such price which ordinarily should not be more than
l0% of the tender price, unless otherw'ise properly satisfied by purchasing officer. The extra
expenditure in such cases shall be recovered by Managing Director, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical
Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai from the Supplier inclusive ofrecovery by Revenue
recovery procedure.

4. Payment Terms : 100 04 Payment shall be paid on receipt & acceptance of stores in good
conditions by lhe consignee

5. Labelling: The word "For us€ of GOVERMENT OF MAIIARASHTRA NOT FOR SALE"
should be printed on each unit pack in readable Purple or Green Colours. Bar-coding should be on
boxes of Supplied item at Consignee level.

6. Acceptance & Receipt: In prescribed format enclosed .lt should be submitted in Original
Certificate copy to the purchasing authority along with triplicate copies ofthe Invoice.

7. The Consignees upon Receipt of the material should issue acceptance certificate within 7

days of receipt of material in two copies. One copy should handed over to Supplier and One
Copy should be sent to Haflkine Bio-Pharma (Procurement Cell) By mail or email.

Phone No: 022- 2!129320-23'
Managing l)irector :O22-211511628
General Managcr (Procurcment Ce ll): 022-
24100t78

Website : http:/rvu rv.vaccinehalTkinc.conl

E-mailo/o p1-9.,c-irlq4e41SCll.g!,aIf\n!11!11r!4i!q l

qqnc*q qg< -
fttft - r. \R\e.R\+A

No:6JG1 /Haflliire/Procurement Cell /HBPCL/ E-12{l/
Promethazine Svrup 60 ml /DHS/Free Medicine-lPD OPD
NHM Budget 2020 -2t 12022 , Date '-1q ' o\zOzz

Sr. No
Narnc of thc itcm Specification of item

Quantity
For DHS

Unit Rate
including

all taxes Rs,

Total Amount
Rs. (lnclusive

All Taxes)

I
(E-32.u-18)

Promethazine HCL
5mg/5ml Syrup 60

ml. Bottle.

Promethazine HCL
5mg/5ml Syrup 60

ml. Bottlc,
40000 7.s2641- 3,OL,056/-

(Rupees :- Three Lakh One Thousand Fiftl Six Rupees Only)

E-3241 / Promethazine HCL 5mg/5ml Syrup 60 ml. Bottle Page 1. /7



(Enrail ID- procurementcell@haffkinemumbai.com)
8. Analr-sis Ilepol1 :: lVlanLrlhctures shoLrld subnrit copr of [)rLrirs anrl)sis repon to cach consir.:n,.-c

Ibr each batch supplied sith copr olthc sante along sith inroicc to Nlanagins Dircctor. ailL.inc
Bio Phanraceutical Corporation Ltd.( I)rocurcmcnt Cell). Munrbai.

9. Deliverr Challan - Should be sent in tltc rtitrne ol'consigrrec- in dtrplicate. It should spccil-r' Narne
of Drugs/ M1'g. by / t:xpiry Datc / packing & quantit).
Invoice Copy - Should be sent in triplicate on the Nanrc of Managing Director. llallliine Bio
Phanraceutical (ir>rppration Ltd.(Procuruncnt Cell). Mumbai

10. Other Terms :: As pcr Tender temrs & conditions
Fall Clause: It is a condition ofthe contract that all through tlrr: currelrc)"there of. the price al

rrhich l'ou rvill the supply'stores should not exceed the Io\\est price charged b1'1.ou to any cuslomer
during the currency of the rate contracl and thal in the event of thc prices going down belou' the rate

contract prices you shall promptly furnish such information 10 us to anable to arirmend tl')e contract
rales for subsequent supplies.
11. You are requested to submit following within 15 days liom receipt oithis lelter.

1. Sign and submit the agreement attached herewith on Stamp paper.
2. Submit the Bank Guarantee ol'Rs. 9,032.001 (3% oltotal value) from Nationalized /

Scheduled commercial bank in favor of Haffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.
Procurement Cell, Mumbai Validity of the Bank Guarantee should be minimum for
the period 2 months from the date of expiry of warranty or expiry of medicine/item.

3. Submit an amount of Rs. 4,5 I 6.00/-( I .5% of order value) in the followin account.

Consignee

Mfg Licence No

Location of Factory

As per list enclosed.

Lic No.2516/2009 on Form No.25
Validity up to 09.06.2025
M/s. Samkem
I5B, A.K.V.N. Industrial Area,
Rangwasa Rao, Indore (M.P.)

d. cqRFdq rferd+.qisl qlsili q snir,/

s**s*,ffipn'r
Haflkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.

(Procurement Cell), Mumbai

Copy to: 1) Commissioner of Health Services, Mumbai.
2) Director of Health Services, Mumbai.
3) Account Manager Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Limited

Procurement Cell, Mumbai.
4) Office File

Copy to Consignee : As Per List.
They should accept Drug as per order & entry ofthe stock is to be taken in stock

register as well as in e-Aushadhi.

Copy Submitted to: 1) Secretary, Medical Education and Drug Department Mantralaya, Mumbai

Name of Account Name of Branch account No. of account lF'SC Code
HAFFKINE BCCL

Procurement Cell CESS
Account

Bank Of Maharashtra,
Rranch - Mumbai Parel

60381379835 MAI tB000007
9

E-3241 / Promethazine HCL 5mg/5ml Syrup 60 ml. Bottle. Page 2 /7



F61 r'l laflliinctl'rocurcnrrnt CelI /l I llP( l,/ t--No.:

PO li(jfcrcrcc \o

Delivery Period :

Nanre of
District

.l2Jl/Promcthazine S]'rup 60 ml/DHS/Frce Medicine-lPD OPD NllM
Butlger 2020-2r12022,l)ate :- l{-03 .:ozz

Administrativc Approval CR l)ated 20.10.2(120

45 days
Namc of Scheme

q. q-q?q,q-f,a frqrd? riql oqti E {F'il

.2

-\/\)'CIt"&HlMfruftfil
Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Ctilporation Ltd.

(Procurement Cell), Mumbai

Supply r'.c.f. Datc of Order

Sr.
No.

Total Quantity Free

Medicine-lPD OPD

NHM Budtet 2020-
2t

I 'l hane 1500 700 '
l Palghar 0

J Raigad 200 0 200

6 Nandurbar 1000 700. 1700

700 .7 Jalgaon 0

8 Ahmadnagar 0 700. 700
1000 700 . r7009 Pu ne

l0 Solapur 500 700 . 1200

Satara 500 1000

0 700 .t2 Kolhapur
l3 Sangli 100 700 , 800

l4 Sindhudurg 0 700 ,

l5 Rat rrasiri 0 700 , 700

16 Aurangabad 700. 2200
\200t7 Ja lna 700 . 1900

t8 Parbhani 1300 700, 2000

19 IJingoli 500 600 1100

20 Latur 1300 700' 2000

2l Osmanabad 1300 700 , 2000

22 Becd 0 700 , 700
23 Nanded 1500 700 . 2200
24 Akola 500 500 1000
25 Washim 0 500 s00
26 Amaravati 0 500 s00
27 Yeotrnal 2000 700, 2700
)Q Buldhana 1700 500 2200
29 Nagpur 100 700 . 800
l0 Wardha 12Q0 500 1700
3t Bhandara 700 s00 1,200

32 Gondia 0 500 s00
JJ Chandrapur 200 700' 900
34 Gadchiroli 200 700, 900

Total 20000 ..' 20000 / 40000

E-3241 / Promethazine HCL 5mg/5ml Syrup 60 ml. Bonle. page 7 /7

I f 'rxrsign(,c !.'st for I'ri;;cthaT.inc St rup r'{t nrt
II/s Sanr kcn

l

Free Medicine-lPD OPD NHM Budget 2l)20- |

2tl

CS DIIO

I

I 2200
700 700

700

500

700

700

1500


